## **SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION**

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **FEBRUARY 14, 2024** REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	RES. NO.	
0461	4714/2024	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUPPORT HB 197 (COMMUNITY SOLAR LEGISLATION).
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0462	13305/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR A FIFTEEN-YEAR EASEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO FOR THE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SOUTH LEAVITT PUMP STATION, PURSUANT TO THE DRAFT EASEMENT ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A," AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0465R	13306/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, TRANSFERRING WITHIN CERTAIN CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF THE GENERAL FUND, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0466	13307/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0467	13308/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE VARIOUS = SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE FOR THE CITY'S COMPUTER SYSTEMS TO CONCLUDE DECEMBER 31, 2026, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0455	13309/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO WRITTEN AGREEMENT(S) WITH THE YOUNGSTOWN WARREN DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0456	13310/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A ONE-YEAR CONTRACT(S) (WITH A ONE-YEAR RENEWABLE CLAUSE) FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIQUID EMULSION POLYMER FOR USE IN THE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL CENTER AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## DRAFT NO. ORD. NO.

DRAFT 0457 13311/2024 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR

AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO SOLICIT REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR THE RISHER ROAD AREA

SEWER PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0458 13312/2024 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR

AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO FOR CONTRACT SLUDGE DEWATERING, TRANSPORTATION

AND DISPOSAL, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## **FIRST READING**

DRAFT 0463 WHITE AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING ORDINANCE

NO. 13298/2024 IN ITS ENTIRETY, AND CONSENTING TO THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO, AND DAWN INCORPORATED PROVIDING FOR TAX INCENTIVES BY A PROGRAM OF ABATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES OVER A PERIOD OF TEN YEARS FOR THE ADOPTION OF A PROJECT TO ESTABLISH A NEW FACILITY WITHIN

THE ENTERPRISE ZONE LOCATED WITH THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

REF: CD/ECON. DEVELOPMENT